WHEREAS, BPU Staff has reviewed the initial license application filed by ResCom on July 31, 

2024; and 

WHEREAS, ResCom wishes to amicably resolve the issues raised by BPU Staff without delay; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree, as follows: 

1. ResCom will pay to the State of New Jersey the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00) in full and final settlement of any and all potential violations under EDECA and/or 

the Regulations that have been or could have been alleged by the Board or the BPU Staff against 

ResCom, up to and including the date that this settlement agreement is approved by the Board.

[...]

At the next regularly scheduled Board agenda meeting, subject to scheduling 

considerations, BPU Staff agrees to recommend that the Board: (1) accept this Offer of 

Settlement, and (2) approve the initial license application filed by ResCom on July 31, 2024. 

3. The Parties agree that the Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($15,000.00) payment will 

be made within fifteen (15) days of the effective date of the Board Order adopting the terms 

of this Offer of Settlement.  

4. This Offer of Settlement shall not relieve ResCom, or its parents, affiliates, 

subsidiaries, or successors, from any liability for violations, if any, of EDECA, the Regulations,